
 

Students Month Significant Days Date  

0 days August 

System PD (Non-Student Day) Monday, August 25  

Staff Meeting / LIP (Non-Student Day) Tuesday, August 26  

Staff Meeting / LIP (0.5) & Teacher Prep (0.5) (Non-Student Day) Wednesday, August 27  

System PD (Non-Student Day) Thursday, August 28  

Teacher Prep (Non-Student Day) Friday, August 29  

20 days September 

Labour Day (No School) Monday, September 1  

First Day of Classes for Students Tuesday, September 2  

National Day for Truth & Reconciliation (No School) Tuesday, September 30  

21 days October 
Thanksgiving (No School) Monday, October 13  

Communities of Practice (Non-Student Day) Tuesday, October 14  

17 days November 

Teacher Prep (Non-Student Day) Monday, November 10  

Remembrance Day Tuesday, November 11  

Parent-Teacher-Student Conference Day-in-Lieu (No School) Friday, November 28  

15 days December 
Last Day of Classes for Students Friday, December 19  

Christmas Vacation 
Monday, December 22 to 
Friday, January 2 

 

18 days January 

Teacher Prep (Non-Student Day) Monday, January 5  

Classes Resume Tuesday, January 6  

Staff Meeting / LIP (0.5) & Teacher Prep (0.5) (Non-Student Day) Friday, January 30  

91 days     

15 days February 

First Day of Semester Two (High Schools) Monday, February 2  

Family Day (No School) Monday, February 16  

Winter Break (No School) 
Tuesday, February 17 to  
Friday, February 20 

 

Classes Resume Monday, February 23  

20 days March 
Communities of Practice (0.5) / Teacher Prep (0.5) (Non-Student Day) Friday, March 6  

Parent-Teacher-Student Conference Day-in-Lieu (No School) Friday, March 20  

16 days April 

Good Friday (No School) Friday, April 3  

Easter Break (No School) 
Monday, April 6 to  
Friday, April 10 

 

Classes Resume Monday, April 13  

20 days May Victoria Day (No School) Monday, May 18  

19 days June 

Teacher Prep (Non-Student Day) Friday, June 12  

National Indigenous Peoples Day (Recognized Day) Sunday, June 21  

Last Day of Classes for Students Friday, June 26  

Staff Meeting / LIP (0.5) & Teacher Prep (0.5) (Non-Student Day) Monday, June 29  

90 days     
 

 Total Scheduled Days 

181 Student Days 

2.5 Staff Meeting/LIP/Open/Close 

2.0 System PD 

6.0 Teacher Prep Days (4 full days + 4 half days) 

1.5 Teacher Collaboration Days (1 full day + 1 half day) 

193 Total 

 

School Calendar Dates 2025-2026 

 


